
 

  

 

LITURGICAL CALENDAR 

Michaelmas Term 2023 

DATE SCHOOL EVENT LITURGICAL 
CELEBRATION 

LITURGICAL 
CALENDAR 

Sunday 3 Sep  22nd Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

ORDINARY TIME 

Thursday 7 Sep  Novena to Our Lady of 
Sorrows 7-15 Sep 

Friday 8 Sep  Birthday of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary 

Sunday 10 Sep  23rd Sunday in Ordinary 

Time 

Wednesday 13 Sep  Feast of St. John 
Chrysostom 

Thursday 14 Sep Collective Worship (whole 
school) (CMA) 

Feast of the Exaltation of 

the Holy Cross 

Sunday 17 Sep  24th Sunday in Ordinary 

Time 

Thursday 21 Sep  Feast of St. Matthew, 
Apostle, Evangelist 

Friday 22 Sep Mercy Day Mass (Parish 
Church) 11.30am-12.15pm 

 

Sunday 24 Sep  MERCY DAY 

Friday 29 Sep  Feast of St. Michael, St. 
Gabriel and St. Raphael, 

Archangels 

Sunday 1 Oct  26th Sunday in Ordinary 

Time 

Wednesday 4 Oct  Feast of St. Francis of Assisi 

Friday 6 Oct CAFOD Family Fast Day  

Sunday 8 Oct  27th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

Monday 9 Oct  Feast of St. John Henry 
Newman 

Tuesday 10 Oct  Feast of St. Paulinus of 
York, Bishop 

Wednesday 11 Oct UVI Mass (Chapel) 
9.00-9.45am 

 

Thursday 12 Oct  Feast of St. Wilfrid, Bishop 

Friday 13 Oct  Feast of St. Edward the 

Confessor, King 

Sunday 15 Oct  28th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

Sunday 22 Oct  29th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

Sunday 29 Oct  30th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 



 

  

 

Wednesday 1 Nov Prayer Service Y10 (All 
Saints Day) 8.40-8.55am 

(Chapel) 

Feast of All  Saints 
(Holy Day of Obligation) 

Prayer Service Lower 
School (All Saints Day) 
9.00-9.20am (Chapel) 
All Saints Mass (Parish 

Church) 11.30am-12.15pm 

Thursday 2 Nov  Feast of All  Souls  

Friday 3 Nov  Feast of St. Winifride, 
Abbess and Martyr 

Sunday 5 Nov  31st Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

Tuesday 7 Nov  Feast of St. Will ibrord, 
Bishop 

Wednesday 8 Nov Y11 Mass (Chapel) 
9.00-9.45am 

 

Sunday 12 Nov  REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY 

Thursday 16 Nov  St. Edmund of Abingdon 

(Day of Solemnity) 

Friday 17 Nov  Novena to Christ the King 

17-25 Nov 
Feasts of Saints Hilda of 

Whitby and Hugh of Lincoln 

Tuesday 21 Nov  Presentation of the Blessed 

Virgin Mary 

Sunday 26 Nov  Christ the King 

Wednesday 29 Nov Y7 Mass (Chapel) 
9.00-9.45am 

Novena to the Immaculate 
Conception 29 Nov – 7 Dec 

Thursday 30 Nov  Feast of St. Andrew, 
Apostle 

Sunday 3 Dec  First Sunday of Advent 
(Hope) 

ADVENT 

Monday 4 Dec Collective Worship (whole 
school) (CMA) 

 

Thursday 7 Dec  
 

 

Friday 8 Dec Prayer Service Y11 and UVI 
(Immaculate Conception) 

8.40-8.55am (Chapel) 

Immaculate Conception 

Immaculate Conception 
Mass (LS, Y7-10 and LVI) 

(Parish Church) 
11.30am-12.15pm 

Sunday 10 Dec  Second Sunday of Advent 
(Peace) 



 

  

 

Tuesday 12 Dec Christmas Carol Service (St. 
Helen’s) 7.00-9.00pm 

 

Thursday 14 Dec  Feast of St. John of the 

Cross 

 

 

 


